

MISC

2007129475



-State of Nebraska -

FEE 1050 FB 01-60000 1 BKP21.15.0000 COMP_ DEL____SCAN___FV___

Space Above This Line For Re-

Filed: AS RECEIVED

Received - DIANE L. BATTIATO
Register of Deeds, Douglas County, NE
11/20/2007 08:54:37.87

2007129475

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

DATE AND PARTIES. The date of this Real Estate Modification (Modification) is 11-08-2007. The parties and their addresses are:

TRUSTOR: The Clarinda Condo LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company

2315 Harney St., #105 Omaha, NE 68102

TRUSTEE:

First State Bank 914 Lake Avenue Gothenburg, NE 69138

BENEFICIARY: First State Bank

Organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nebraska

5370 S 72nd Street Raiston, NE 68127

BACKGROUND. Trustor and Beneficiary	entered into a Security Instrument dated 02-13-2007	
and recorded on 02-15-2007	The Security Instrument was recorded in the records of	Douglas County
	County, Nebraska at Mortgage records 2007018422	
	. The property is located in Douglas	
County 3027 Farnam, 305 & 311 Turner Blvd, Omaha, I	JE 68131	

Described as:

The West 73 feet of the North 132 feet of Sub Lot 1 of Tax Lot 16, in the southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 21, Township 15 North, Range 13 East of the 6th P.M., in the City of Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska.

REAL ESTATE MODIFICATION-NEBRASKA (NOT FOR FNMA, FHLMC, FHA OR VA USE)

EXPEREM © 2001 Bankers Systems, Inc., St. Cloud, MN Form MMOD-NE 2/23/2002

(page 1 of 2)

1442

MODIFICATION. For value received, Trustor and Beneficiary agree to modify the original Security Instrument. Trustor and Beneficiary agree that this Modification continues the effectiveness of the original Security Instrument. The Security Instrument was given to secure the original debts and obligations (whether identified as Secured Debts, Sums Secured, or otherwise) that now have been modified. Together with this Modification, the Security Instrument now secures the following debts and all extensions, renewals, refinancings, modifications and replacements. (Include items such as borrower's name, note or contract amounts, interest rates (whether variable), maturity dates, etc.)

Note dated 2-13-07 in the original amount of \$1,200,000.00 and modified on 11-8-07 to \$1,500,000.00 executed by The Clarinda condo LLC.

MAXIMUM OBLIGATION LIMIT. The total principal amount secured by the Security Instrument at any one time

total principal amount secured. This limit validly made pursuant to the Security Institutes of the Security Institute of t	trument. Also,	unt does not include interest and othe this limitation does not apply to advang	r fees and charges ces made under the	
WARRANTY OF TITLE. Trustor warrants Security Instrument and has the right to warrants that such same property is unenc	o grant, bargai	in, convey, sell, and mortgage the pro	te conveyed by the perty. Trustor also	
CONTINUATION OF TERMS. Except as specifically amended in this Modification, all terms of the Security Instrument remain in effect.				
SIGNATURES: By signing below, Trustor also acknowledges receipt of a copy of the The Charinda Conde LLC (Signature) Ryan Barry, Member, Manager	agrees to the to Modification.		odification. Trustor //	
(Signature)	(Date)	(Signature)	(Date)	
(Signature)	(Date)	(Signature)	(Date)	
	** FILED:	AS IS		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF	ged before me		3007 } ss.	
(Seal) GENERAL NOTI	ARY - State of Nebraska FREY J. KONEN n. Exp. July 30, 2011	[Notary Public)		